
BusMaps

Bus 272 Bath - Box - Melksham - Devizes Go to website

Direction
Bus Station — Market Place Bus Island

58 stops

Open route schedule

Bus Station

Guildhall

Broad Street

Hilton Hotel

Walcot Gate

Snow Hill

Morrisons

Balustrade

Lambridge

Westwoods

Shockerwick Lane

Northey Arms

Cemetery

The Ley

Kingsdown Turn

Fiveways

Wormwood Farm

Neston Park Lodge

Bear Garage

Clock Tower

Post Office Lane

Route schedule
Bus Station — Market Place Bus Island

Monday 07:20-07:45

Tuesday 07:20-07:45

Wednesday 07:20-07:45

Thursday 07:20-07:45

Friday 07:20-07:45

Saturday 08:00

Sunday —

Route info

Direction: Bus Station

Stops: 58

Trip Duration: 1 hour 7 min

https://busmaps.com/en/uk/public_transit-line-272-3344406271-2021200940
https://busmaps.com/en/uk/public_transit-line-272-3344406271-2021200940
https://busmaps.com/en/uk/public_transit-line-272-3344406271-2021200940


Atworth Court

Mount Pleasant

Village Pump

Cloverleaf Nursery School

Pear Tree

Methodist Church

Eden Grove

Top Lane

First Lane

Christ Church

Church Farm For Church

George Ward Gardens

Roundponds

Baptist Church

The Bear

Market Place

Coronation Road

Hospital

Spa Road

The Spa

Pathfinder Place

Lancaster Road

Kestrel Court

Beaufort Close

Mitchell Drive

Kingfisher Drive

Oak Community School

Old Loves Farm

Vernon Farm Turnpike



Seend Turn

Three Magpies

Seend Fork

Poulshot Turn

Business Centre

Black Horse

Browfort

Market Place Bus Island



Direction
The Pelican — Bus Station

54 stops

Open route schedule

The Pelican

Avon Terrace

Black Horse

Business Centre

Mayenne Place

Poulshot Turn

Wharf Cottage

Three Magpies

Seend Turn

Vernon Farm Turnpike

Old Loves Farm

Oak Community School

Kingfisher Drive

Mitchell Drive

Beaufort Close

Kestrel Court

Lancaster Road

Pathfinder Place

The Spa

Spa Road

Hospital

Coronation Road

Market Place

The Bear

Avonside Enterprise Park

Route schedule
The Pelican — Bus Station

Monday 07:10-16:32

Tuesday 07:10-16:32

Wednesday 07:10-16:32

Thursday 07:10-16:32

Friday 07:10-16:32

Saturday 07:42-16:32

Sunday —

Route info

Direction: The Pelican

Stops: 54

Trip Duration: 1 hour 0 min

https://busmaps.com/en/uk/public_transit-line-272-3344406271-2021200940


Roundponds

George Ward Gardens

Church Farm

Lodge

Belthane Place

Lowden Garden Centre

Shell Court

Atworth Court

Post Office Lane

Clock Tower

Bear Garage

Neston Park Lodge

Wormwood Farm

Fiveways

Kingsdown Turn

The Ley

Cemetery

Northey Arms

Shockerwick Lane

Westwoods

Lambridge

Balustrade

Morrisons

Snow Hill

Walcot Gate

Hilton Hotel

Grand Parade

Manvers Street



Bus Station



Direction
Bus Station — Market Place Bus Island

53 stops

Open route schedule

Bus Station

Guildhall

Broad Street

Hilton Hotel

Walcot Gate

Snow Hill

Morrisons

Balustrade

Lambridge

Westwoods

Shockerwick Lane

Northey Arms

Cemetery

The Ley

Kingsdown Turn

Fiveways

Wormwood Farm

Neston Park Lodge

Bear Garage

Clock Tower

Post Office Lane

Atworth Court

Shell Court

Lowden Garden Centre

Belthane Place

Route schedule
Bus Station — Market Place Bus Island

Monday 08:45-17:45

Tuesday 08:45-17:45

Wednesday 08:45-17:45

Thursday 08:45-17:45

Friday 08:45-17:45

Saturday 08:45-16:45

Sunday —

Route info

Direction: Bus Station

Stops: 53

Trip Duration: 1 hour 7 min

https://busmaps.com/en/uk/public_transit-line-272-3344406271-2021200940


Lodge

Church Farm For Church

George Ward Gardens

Roundponds

Baptist Church

The Bear

Market Place

Coronation Road

Hospital

Spa Road

The Spa

Pathfinder Place

Lancaster Road

Kestrel Court

Beaufort Close

Mitchell Drive

Kingfisher Drive

Oak Community School

Old Loves Farm

Vernon Farm Turnpike

Seend Turn

Three Magpies

Seend Fork

Poulshot Turn

Business Centre

Black Horse

Browfort

Market Place Bus Island



272 Bus time schedules and route maps are available in an offline PDF at busmaps.com. Use the busmaps.com website to 
see live bus times, train schedule or subway schedule, and step-by-step directions for all public transit in Seend

The schedule is provided in the local timezone. Times with "(+1)" indicate departures on the next day.
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